
RESOLUTION 97- 160 

WHEREAS the SAIS Stabilization MSBU has received additional special 

assessments and interest in excess of the amount budgeted. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget year 

for the SAIS Stabilization MSBU. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day ofJuly,1997 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

43000-363100 
43000-361200 

APPROPRIATION 

43001-54906 
43999-59901 

Special Assessments 
Interest-SBA 

Fees-Tax, Collector 
Reserve for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this 28th day of July, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$2,013 
$4,001 

$2,013 
$4,001 


